
S. 

No.
EMPLOYEE ID Name of Employee Date of Appointment Date of Birth Gender Adharcard No. Mobile No. Mail Id Qualification Employee Type Division/Unit Designation Photo

1 MGUG23129001 PRATEEK KUMAR SHARMA 12-12-2023 01-07-1995 M 283083432038 7071680005 myselfpateekon@gmail.com MBA Regular
Administrative 

section 
Office Superintendent

2 MGUG22039003 ADITYA PRIYADARSHI 25-03-2022 22-12-1995 M 774424777279 9628807263 adityapriyadarshi418@gmail.com MBA Regular
Administrative 

section 
Personal Assistant

3 MGUG22039006 SHATRUGHAN KUSHWAHA 07-03-2022 01-04-1973 M 262024299670 9838122062 pkushwaha138@gmail.com MBA Regular
Administrative 

section 
Accountant 

4 MGUG23039012 SHAILESH KUMAR 29-03-2023 24-01-1981 M 798926997308 9598596832 shaileshpaswan5599@gmail.com Graduation Regular
Administrative 

section 
Clerk

5 MGUG22069001 NITESH KUMAR SHARMA 01-06-2022 01-07-1990 M 457224002693 9235799109 niteshkumarsharma76@gmail.com Graduation Regular
Administrative 

section 
Clerk

6 MGUG22019002 SHARDANAND PANDEY 01-01-2022 10-07-1984 M 633924830828 8423792671 design@mgug.ac.in Graduation Regular
Administrative 

section 
Clerk

7 MGUG25029018 ABHAY RAJ 10-02-2025 07-07-1989 M 714268228960 9616091080 abhay1adkraft@gmail.com Graduation Regular
Administrative 

section 
Clerk

8 MGUG25039004 PUNEET SINGH 01-03-2025 01-10-1993 M 724070789887 9616544800 gppuneet@gmail.com Graduation Regular
Administrative 

section 
Account Clerk

9 MGUG25019013 Sri Vats Trivedi 08-01-2025 15-03-1996 M 646860474394 8299717850 srivatstrivedi@gmail.com Post Graduation Regular
Administrative 

section 
Account Clerk

10 MGUG25099019 AJAY KUMAR CHAUHAN 17-09-2025 05-07-1997 M 569421646941 7518716297 ajaykumargkp9936@gmail.com Graduation Regular
Administrative 

section 
 Multi-Tasking Staff

11 MGUG24099002 SANJAY KUMAR YADAV 02-09-2024 01-03-1976 M 734292919568 9125924621 yadav2@gmail.com Graduation Regular
Administrative 

section 
Multi-Tasking Staff

12 MGUG21129004 NANDANI 08-12-2021 01-01-1991 M 668327441262 8528060892 nandani@gmail.com 9th Regular
Administrative 

section 
Multi-Tasking Staff
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Administrative section 



13 MGUG24089002 RUMALI DEVI 01-08-2024 01-01-1979 M 780402819452 7860473877 rumali@gmail.com NA Regular
Administrative 

section 
Multi-Tasking Staff

14 MGUG24119030 Rajesh Kumar 25-11-2024 01-07-1987 M 210913606880 9616336317 rajesh001@gmail.com Graduation Regular Agada Tantra 
Lab Technician /Multi-

Tasking Staff

15 MGUG24089001 ANJANI 01-08-2024 01-01-1989 M 745054584120 8416849425 Anjani@gmail.com NA Regular Agada Tantra 

Lab Attendant cum 

Museum Keeper / Multi-

Tasking Staff

16 MGUG21129003 PRAMILA DEVI 14-12-2021 02-07-1990 F 263991148220 8354829429 pramila@gmail.com 10th Regular
Ayurveda 

Samhita Siddhant 
Multi-Tasking Staff

17 MGUG22069004 DEEPAK SHAHI 24-06-2022 06-11-2000 M 874446816374 8299734116 dks6744159@gmail.com Graduation Regular BAMS 1st Prof. Clerk

18 MGUG23099003 SATYENDRA SINGH 01-09-2023 03-02-1996 M 723211815518 7880803874 satyendras972@gmail.com Graduation Regular BAMS 2nd Prof. Clerk

19 MGUG26029002 Ashish Gupta 02-02-2026 03-07-2001 M 278896183567 6386895096 ashish273013gkp@gmail.com Graduation Regular BAMS 3rd Prof. Clerk

20 MGUG23069002 MUKESH KUMAR VERMA 25-05-2023 11-10-1976 M 299433541515 8922910846 vermamukesh00@gmail.com MLISC Regular Central library Librarian

21 MGUG25019005 DIWAKER TIWARI 01-01-2025 12-01-1970 M 573933934186 9996049529 tdiwaker7777@gmail.com MLISC Regular Central library Assistant Librarian 

22 MGUG25019003 Indramaniram Tripathi 01-01-2025 20-06-1989 M 704189839899 9452633552 manidlis89@gmail.com MLISC Regular Central library Assistant Librarian 

23 MGUG24069021 Mahendr Kumar 16-01-2025 12-04-1986 M 949672005429 9005782888 Mahendra03@gmail.com Graduation Regular Central library Library Attendant

24 MGUG20019001 SHILA 01-06-2025 01-01-2020 M 430323284873 9511040153 sahaniaradhana2004@gmail.com 10th Regular Central library Library Attendant

Agada Tantra 

Ayurveda Samhita Siddhant 

BAMS 1st Prof.,  2nd Prof. &  3rd Prof.

Central library 



25 MGUG25059020 PUSHPESH KUMAR SINGH 21-05-2025 18-01-1994 M 437053152045 8400867486  ER.PKSINGH0902@GMAIL.COM B.Tech (Civil) Regular

Central 

Workshop or 

Maintenance cell

Site Engineerar

26 MGUG25119001  Mantu Dubey 03-11-2025 21-12-1998 M 290353087716 9598539883 smd41474@gmail.com 10 Regular

Central 

Workshop or 

Maintenance cell

Electrician

27 MGUG25079022 Shivdayal 23-07-2025 28-05-1996 M 432965195886 8459132997 shivdayal2997@gmail.com 12 Regular

Central 

Workshop or 

Maintenance cell

Plumber

28 MGUG22049004 SURYADEV KUMAR BHARATI 23-04-2022 08-10-2004 M 923799898967 8400471382 suryabhaibharti495@gmail.com 10th Regular

Central 

Workshop or 

Maintenance cell

Carpenter

29 MGUG24039004 KASHI 01-06-2025 01-01-2006 M 758246584144 9120755708 kashi@gmail.com 8th Regular

Central 

Workshop or 

Maintenance cell

Multi-Tasking Staff

30 MGUG26029007 Jayant Gangwar 05-02-2026 13-03-1988 M 529807281948 9151500606 jayantaganngwarr666@gmail.com Post Graduation Regular

Co and extra-

Curricular 

activities 

Physical Education 

Instructor

31 MGUG22039008 MUNNI DEVI PRAJAPATI 07-03-2022 01-10-1982 M 843910096541 8355028195 munnidevi@gmail.com 10th Regular

Co and extra-

Curricular 

activities

Multi-Tasking Staff

32 MGUG24069003 ANIL KUMAR SHARMA 03-06-2024 16-10-1995 M 264224753774 6307015810 akgkp247@gmail.com
Graduation 

DMLT
Regular

Dravyaguna 

including Herbal 

Garden 

Pharmacognosist

33 MGUG23069011 KUMARI KIRAN NISHAD 12-06-2023 01-03-2000 F 375235772060 8574474100 chandrashekharn999@gmail.com Graduation Regular

Dravyaguna 

including Herbal 

Garden 

Lab Attendant

34 MGUG22079004 Bhulai 01-07-2022 01-01-1966 M 662809478347 7571866386 Bhulai@gmail.com NA Regular

Dravyaguna 

including Herbal 

Garden 

Gardener

35 MGUG23099008 Dr. Devi R Nair 25-09-2023 30-05-1979 F 865182940628 9496255344 drdevinair@gmail.com M.D. Regular
Human resource 

development cell 

Incharge 

Professor

36 MGUG22089011 Ramendra Pratap Singh 01-08-2022 10-01-1979 M 313269752044 9453080200 rpsingh935@gmail.com Graduation Regular
Human resource 

development cell 
Clerk

Central Workshop or Maintenance cell

Co and extra-Curricular activities

Dravyaguna including Herbal Garden 

Human resource development cell 



37 MGUG22109010 VISHWAS GOND 19-10-2022 07-03-1999 M 565795073356 7268840879 vishvaskumargopi16@gmail.com Graduation Regular
Human resource 

development cell 
Multi-Tasking Staff

38 MGUG23099006 Shanni Kumar 15-09-2023 13-05-1997 M 397013445271 8009135188 shannikumar627@gmail.com MCA Regular

Information 

technology cell 

including digital 

library

IT Offic er

39 MGUG25119002 Krity Anand Paul 03-11-2025 20-12-2002 M 339856787434 9792133185 kritianandpaul@gmail.com MCA Regular

Information 

technology cell 

including digital 

library

IT Assistant

40 MGUG24129045 PRAMOD KUMAR SHARMA 17-12-2024 01-08-1986 M 672249058660 6388121589 Pramod002@gmail.com 10th Regular

Information 

technology cell 

including digital 

library

Multi-Tasking Staff

41 MGUG23049001 Dr. Naveena Kodlady 01-04-2023 28-05-1981 M 588960581586 8762532812 naveenkodlady@gmail.com M.D. Regular
Internal Quality 

Assurance Cell

Professor

Coordinator

42 MGUG22109004 RAKESH KUMAR 17.10.2022 02-01-1984 M 402317715382 7617030211 os.ahs@mgug.ac.in Graduation Regular
Internal Quality 

Assurance Cell
Clerk

43 MGUG23129002 NEERA DEVI 09-12-2023 04-12-1995 M 319290135141 7786936104 sheshnathc403@gmail.com NA Regular
Internal Quality 

Assurance Cell
Multi-Tasking Staff

44 MGUG23029002 KALINDI DEVI 17-02-2023 01-01-1982 M 504607618685 7219748294 Kalindidevi@gmail.com NA Regular Kaumarabhritya Multi-Tasking Staff

45 MGUG21129010 URMILA DEVI 08-12-2021 01-01-1979 M 444039378750 8423454239 urmiladevi@gmail.com NA Regular Kayachikitsa Multi-Tasking Staff

46 MGUG24069013 KIRTIMAN MISHRA 17-06-2024 13-01-1987 M 431850354026 9125662206 krirtimanmishra097@gmail.com
Graduation 

DMLT
Regular Kriya Sharira Lab Technician

47 MGUG23049010 ANJU 20-04-2023 01-01-1989 M 482079364695 6394869050 sudhakraanya@gmail.com 8th Regular Kriya Sharira Lab Attendant 

Information technology cell including digital library

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Kaumarabhritya

Kayachikitsa 

Kriya Sharira 



48 MGUG22039009 KIRAN 10-03-2022 22-07-1991 M 266719116473 9792946768 kiran@gmail.com 12th Regular Panchakarma Multi-Tasking Staff

49 MGUG24119006 BEBI 06-11-2024 01-01-1994 M 387182732697 9151297461 bebi001@gmail.com NA Regular
Prasuti and 

Streeroga
Multi-Tasking Staff

50 MGUG21129006 Mr. Deepak Chaudhary 18.12.2021 13.03.1999 M 955501486356 7379340496 dchaudhary7379@gmail.com B.Pharm Regular
Quality Control 

Laboratory 
Analytical Chemist

51 MGUG23019002 ANIL KUMAR MISHRA 16-01-2023 08-05-1987 M 700515972200 9919754648 anilmishrasaroj1987@gmail.com Post Graduation Regular
Quality Control 

Laboratory 
Clerk

52 MGUG24129050 REKHA 19-12-2024 01-01-1989 M 600617791786 6391910027 rekha002@gmail.com 10th Regular
Quality Control 

Laboratory 
Lab Attendant 

53 MGUG25039015 Mahmub Khan 04-03-2025 10-11-1988 M 495064310370 6307239532 mahmub01@gmail.com 10 Regular Rachana Sharira Cadaver lifter 

54 MGUG23049008 RESHMA 22-04-2023 01-01-1993 M 560693710880 9721115329 reshma@gmail.com 8th Regular Rachana Sharira 
Attendant  cum 

MuseumKeeper 

55 MGUG21099016 Mr. Sujeet Kumar Kushwaha 22.09.2021 07.07.1997 M 890149477425 9936359696 drxsujeetkumar9696@gmail.com D.Pharm Regular

Rasashastra and 

Bhaishajyakalpan

a including 

teaching 

pharmacy 

Instructor/Analitical 

Chemist

56 MGUG23069010 KM SAVITA NISHAD 12-06-2023 01-02-2001 F 802139127495 7068031216 muralidharsahani1998@gmail.com Graduation Regular

Rasashastra and 

Bhaishajyakalpan

a including 

teaching 

pharmacy 

Lab Attendant cum 

Museum Keeper

57 MGUG23049005 MITALI PATEL 11-04-2023 07-04-1997 F 997483173145 8052236279 btssugavrn1997@gmail.com
Graduation 

DMLT
Regular

Roga Nidana and 

Vikriti Vijnana 
Lab Technician

58 MGUG25019016 KIRAN CHAUHAN 01-01-2025 01-01-1988 M 497700949118 8115713115 krin_mgug@gmail.ok 10th Regular
Roga Nidana and 

Vikriti Vijnana 

Lab Attendant cum 

Museum Keeper /Multi-

Tasking Staff

Panchakarma 

Prasuti and Streeroga

Quality Control Laboratory 

Rachana Sharira 

Rasashastra and Bhaishajyakalpana including teaching pharmacy 

Roga Nidana and Vikriti Vijnana 



59 MGUG23029003 LILAWATI 17-02-2023 01-01-1985 M 355339241895 9198877019 vickykumar30393@gmail.com NA Regular Shalakya Tantra Multi-Tasking Staff

60 MGUG25069014 REENA YADAV 07-06-2025 01-01-1979 M 805546960776 9511103974 reena001@gmail.com NA Regular Shalya Tantra Multi-Tasking Staff

61 MGUG22049006 Mrinal Raj Bharti 04-04-2022 12-12-1983 M 532335120684 7011468133 mrinalrajbharti@gmail.com Graduation Regular Store (College) Clerk

62 MGUG21079003 SUNITA PANDEY 01-06-2025 01-01-1977 M 282013302026 8953616027 sunitapandey@gmail.com 12th Regular Store (College) Multi-Tasking Staff

63 MGUG25079002 Dr. Hari Om Sharan 07-07-2025 08-03-1982 M 266908846708 9838890123 drsharan.hariom@gmail.com Ph.D Regular

Student support 

career guidance 

and placement 

cell 

Councillor for 

counselling

64 MGUG25039001 Dr. Arpit Walia 01-03-2025 22-10-1995 M 503803732044 9459755457 arpitwalia2210@gmail.com M.D. Regular

Yogya  Clinical 

Skill or 

Simulation 

laboratory 

Assistant Professor

Incharge

65 MGUG25069024 BABLU 09-06-2025 06-04-1990 M 660369222915 9214036434 bablu001@gmail.com 10th Regular

Yogya  Clinical 

Skill or 

Simulation 

laboratory 

Multi-Tasking Staff

66 MGUG23069012 Chandra jeet Yadav 22-06-2023 22-04-1974 M 468431844217 9335001373 chanderjeetyadav@gmail.com MA, Diploma in Yoga Regular
Swasthavritta 

and Yoga 
Yoga Instructor

67 MGUG25029021 Anukriti Raj 17-02-2025 28-08-1993 F 277135124579 7235916088 1anustudent@gmail.com MA, Yoga Instructor Course Regular
Swasthavritta 

and Yoga 
Yoga Instructor

68 MGUG22069003 JITENDRA PRATAP SINGH 01-06-2022 15-05-1992 M 612972756455 9120903690 jitendra11jps@gmail.com 12th Regular
Swasthavritta 

and Yoga 
Lab Technician

69 MGUG23099009 SMT NIGAM 21-09-2023 01-01-1979 M 688320308044 8417908978 manishchauhan69960@gmail.com 10th Regular
Swasthavritta 

and Yoga

Lab Attendant cum 

Museum Keeper / MTS

Yogya  Clinical Skill or Simulation laboratory 

Swasthavritta and Yoga 

Shalakya Tantra

Shalya Tantra 

Store (College)

Student support career guidance and placement cell 


